

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H24000186050 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

| Account Name Account Number Phone | : | LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE, INC. 120000000019 (305)552-5973 |
|---|---|---|
| Fax Number | | (305)675-5944 |

**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.*"

Email Address:_



FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION MIAMI INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS UNIVERSITY INC.

| Certificate of Status | 0 |
|-----------------------|---------|
| Certified Copy | 1 |
| Page Count | 03 |
| Estimated Charge | \$78.75 |

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu



۰ . : .

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

| ICLE II PRI | NCIPAL OFFICE Principal street addre | 555 | | Meiling | down if difference to |
|--|---|---------------------|--|-----------------|-------------------------|
| 1200 Brickell | Ave, Suite 310 | | <u></u> | | dress, if different is: |
| Miami, FL 331 | | | | <u>_</u> | |
| CLE III PUR | | | <u></u> | | |
| urpose for which | h the corporation is ore: | anized is: The purp | ose is the inco | provention of a | privately owned |
| d ground the | world. | ui provide educatio | n (mostly via (| online courses) | to students located in |
| | ····· | · | | | ······ |
| | | | | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| | <u></u> | and the | <u> </u> | | <u>.</u> |
| | | • • | | | * |
| | | | | | |
| | ····· | | | | HE H |
| CLE IV SHA | RES | | | | TAR ASS |
| mber of shares | of stock is: | 1,000 | | | 2 |
| | | | | | · (<u>ç</u>) |
| | | | | | |
| <u>LE V INT</u> | IAL OFFICERS AND/C | OR DIRECTORS | | | PH L |
| <u>CLE V INIT</u> | TAL OFFICERS AND/C Massimo Gaiardo | <u>DR DIRECTORS</u> | | Tiala | HI:2: |
| | IAL OFFICERS AND/C Massimo Gaiardo itle: President, Secretar 1200 Briskell Ave S | | | Title: | HI:27 |
| CLE V INIT Name and Ti Address | 1200 Brickell Ave, S | Suite 310 | Name and 7 | | HI:27 |
| | | Suite 310 | | | 1:27 IALE ORIG |
| | 1200 Brickell Ave, S | Suite 310 | | | 1:27 IAIE ORNIO |
| | 1200 Brickell Ave, S | Suite 310 | | | 1:27 IALE ORIG |
| | 1200 Brickell Ave, S Miami, FL 33131 | <u>Suite 310</u> | Address: | | 1:27 IAIE ORUS |
| Address | 1200 Brickell Ave, S Miami, FL 33131 | Suite 310 | Address: Name and 1 | | 1:27 IAIE OR |
| Address Name and Tit | 1200 Brickell Ave, S Miami, FL 33131 | Suite 310 | Address: Name and 1 | | 1:27 IAIE ORUS |
| Address Name and Tit | 1200 Brickell Ave, S Miami, FL 33131 | Suite 310 | Address: Name and 1 | | 1:27 IAIE OR |
| Address Name and Tit | 1200 Brickell Ave, S Miami, FL 33131 | Suite 310 | Address: Name and 1 | | 1:27 IAIE 0220 |
| Address Name and Tit Address | 1200 Brickell Ave, S Miami, FL 33131 | Suite 310 | Address: Namë and T Namë and T Address: | | |
| Address Name and Tit Address | 1200 Brickell Ave, S Miami, FL 33131 | Suite 310 | Address: Namë and T Namë and T Address: | | |
| Address Name and Tit Address | 1200 Brickell Ave, S Miami, FL 33131 | Suite 310 | Address: Name and T Address: Name and T | | |
| Address Name and Titl Address Name and Titl | 1200 Brickell Ave, S Miami, FL 33131 | Suite 310 | Address: Name and T Address: Address: Address: Address: | | |
| Address Name and Titl Address Name and Titl | 1200 Brickell Ave, S Miami, FL 33131 | Suite 310 | Address: Name and T Address: Address: Address: Address: | | |
| Address Name and Titl Address Name and Titl | 1200 Brickell Ave, S Miami, FL 33131 | Suite 310 | Address: Name and T Address: Address: Address: Address: | | |
| Address Name and Titl Address Name and Titl | 1200 Brickell Ave, S Miami, FL 33131 | Suite 310 | Address: Name and T Address: Address: Address: Address: | | |

| | | . • . | | |
|--|---|---|---|--|
| | | 8. T | | |
| Name | and Title. | • • • | | |
| | and Title: | ··· . | Name and Title: | |
| Addr | CSS | | | |
| | · <u>····································</u> | | | |
| | | | ······································ | |
| | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| ARTICLE VI The name and | REGISTERED AGENT Florida street address (P.O. B | ox NOT accentable) | of the remission down in | |
| Name: | Israel Beato | | i are registered agent is: | |
| Address: | | | | |
| 75041033. | 1200 Brickell Ave, Suite | • • | ÷ | |
| | Miami, FL 33131 | | <u> </u> | |
| ARTICLE VII | INCORPORATOR | | | |
| | | · · · · · | . • | |
| | ddress of the Incorporator is: | · · · · | . : | |
| Name: | Israel Beato | | _ | |
| Address: | 1200 Brickell Ave, | Suite 310 | _: | |
| | | 1 1. | | |
| ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if | Miami, FL 33131 | | - | |
| Effective date, if (If an effective is filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date the document's e Having been nam | Miami, FL 33131 <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must b inserted in this block does no ffective date on the Department ted as registered agent to accert | t meet the applicable nt of State's records. | (OPTIONAL) it be more than five days prior statutory filing requirements, this or the above stated corporation at a ed agent and agree to act in this - | s date will not be listed as |
| Effective date, if (If an effective is filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date the document's e Having been nam | Miami, FL 33131 <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must b inserted in this block does no ffective date on the Department ted as registered agent to accert | t meet the applicable nt of State's records. | statutory filing requirements, this | s date will not be listed as the place designated in this apacity |
| Effective date, if (If an effective is filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date the document's e Having been nam | Miami, FL 33131 <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must b inserted in this block does no ffective date on the Department ted as registered agent to accert | t meet the applicable nt of State's records. It service of process fo pointment as registere | statutory filing requirements, this | s date will not be listed as the place designated in this apacity 5/24/2024 |
| Effective date, if (If an effective i filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date the document's e Having been nam certificate; I am fi | Miami, FL 33131 <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must b inserted in this block does no ffective date on the Department and as registered agent to accept amiliar with and accept the up Required Signature/R | t meet the applicable nt of State's records. Deservice of process for pointment as registere Registered Agent. | statutory filing requirements, this | s date will not be listed as the place designated in this apacity 5/24/2024 Date |
| Effective date, if (If an effective of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date the document's e Having been nam certificate, I am for submit this about | Miami, FL 33131 <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must b inserted in this block does no ffective date on the Department and as registered agent to accept amiliar with and accept the tip Required Signature/R ument and affirm that the fac Department of State constitutes | t meet the applicable nt of State's records. Deservice of process for pointment as registere Registered Agent. | statutory filing requirements, this or the above stated corporation as a ed agent and agree to act in this co | s date will not be listed as the place designated in this apacity 5/24/2024 Date |
| Effective date, if (If an effective i filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date the document's e Having been nam certificate; I am fi | Miami, FL 33131 <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must b inserted in this block does no ffective date on the Department and as registered agent to accept amiliar with and accept the tip Required Signature/R ument and affirm that the fac Department of State constitutes | t meet the applicable nt of State's records. Deservice of process for pointment as registere Registered Agent. | statutory filing requirements, this or the above stated corporation as a ed agent and agree to act in this co | s date will not be listed as the place designated in this apacity 5/24/2024 Date formation submitted in a |
| Effective date, if (If an effective of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date the document's e Having been nam certificate, I am for submit this about | Miami, FL 33131 <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must b inserted in this block does no ffective date on the Department and as registered agent to accept amiliar with and accept the tip Required Signature/R ument and affirm that the fac Department of State constitutes | t meet the applicable nt of State's records. It service of process fo pointment as registere registered Agent. As stated herein are t a third degree felony | statutory filing requirements, this or the above stated corporation as a ed agent and agree to act in this so rue. I am aware that the false is as provided for in s.817.155; F.X | s date will not be listed as the place designated in this apacity 5/24/2024 Date formation submitted in a |
| Effective date, if (If an effective of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date the document's e Having been nam certificate, I am for submit this about | Miami, FL 33131 <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must b inserted in this block does no ffective date on the Department and as registered agent to accept amiliar with and accept the tip Required Signature/R ument and affirm that the fac Department of State constitutes | t meet the applicable nt of State's records. Deservice of process for pointment as registere Registered Agent. | statutory filing requirements, this or the above stated corporation as a ed agent and agree to act in this so rue. I am aware that the false is as provided for in s.817.155; F.X | s date will not be listed as the place designated in this apacity 5/24/2024 Date formation submitted in a |
| Effective date, if (If an effective of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date the document's e Having been nam certificate, I am for submit this about | Miami, FL 33131 <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must b inserted in this block does no ffective date on the Department and as registered agent to accept amiliar with and accept the tip Required Signature/R ument and affirm that the fac Department of State constitutes | t meet the applicable nt of State's records. It service of process fo pointment as registere registered Agent. As stated herein are t a third degree felony | statutory filing requirements, this or the above stated corporation as a ed agent and agree to act in this so rue. I am aware that the false is as provided for in s.817.155; F.X | s date will not be listed as the place designated in this apacity 5/24/2024 Date formation submitted in a |
| Effective date, if (If an effective of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date the document's e Having been nam certificate, I am for submit this about | Miami, FL 33131 <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must b inserted in this block does no ffective date on the Department and as registered agent to accept amiliar with and accept the tip Required Signature/R ument and affirm that the fac Department of State constitutes | t meet the applicable nt of State's records. It service of process fo pointment as registere registered Agent. As stated herein are t a third degree felony | statutory filing requirements, this or the above stated corporation as a ed agent and agree to act in this so rue. I am aware that the false is as provided for in s.817.155; F.X | s date will not be listed as the place designated in this apacity 5/24/2024 Date formation submitted in a |
| Effective date, if (If an effective of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date the document's e Having been nam certificate, I am for submit this about | Miami, FL 33131 <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must b inserted in this block does no ffective date on the Department and as registered agent to accept amiliar with and accept the tip Required Signature/R ument and affirm that the fac Department of State constitutes | t meet the applicable nt of State's records. It service of process fo pointment as registere registered Agent. As stated herein are t a third degree felony | statutory filing requirements, this or the above stated corporation as a ed agent and agree to act in this so rue. I am aware that the false is as provided for in s.817.155; F.X | s date will not be listed as the place designated in this apacity 5/24/2024 Date formation submitted in a |

••••